Government of Jammu and Kashmir State Pollution Control Board Gladni Transport Nagar, Narwal-Jammu

ORDER NO:- 71.

DATED:- 30-01-2016.

In exercise of powers conferred by Section 6 of the Jammu and Kashmir Non-biodegradable Material (Management, Handling & Disposal) Act, 2007, the Prescribed Authority (Jammu and Kashmir State Pollution Control Board) further amends its Order No. JKSPCB-33/2012 dated 22-11-2012, as follows:

After serial number xi in order No. JKSPCB-33/2012 dated 22-11-2012, the following serial numbers and entries shall be inserted, namely:-

xii. SDM, Bhawan, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board.

xiii. Tehsildar, Bhawan, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board.

xiv. Director Enforcement & Security, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board.

xv. Enforcement Inspectors Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board.

xvi. Deputy/Assistant Manager Bhawan, Bhairon Ghati, Banganga, Adhkuwari, Sanjichhat and Himkoti.

Enairman (3/)

Note:- The Principal order was issued under number JKSPCB-33/2012 dated 22/11/2012, subsequently amended by order No. JKSPCB-36/2013 dated 12/04/2013 and order No. 50 of 2015 dated 05/10/2015.

No:- SPCB/LSJ/Part-II/300/8/6-24, Dated:- 30/01/2016.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government Forest Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Housing and Urban Development Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

3. Commissioner Secretary to Government, Law Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

4. Divisional Commissioner Jammu.

5. Chief Executive Officer, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board.

6. Deputy Commissioners/ District Magistrate Reasi.

7. Regional Director, Pollution Control Board Jammu.

8. General Manager, Govt Press, Jammu for publication of the order in the extraordinary issue of government Gazette.

9. Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.

10. Stock file.

